

Sustainer Emeritus & Sustainer Lifetime Annual Notice 2024-2025

Member Name:			
Street:	□ Check if this is a new address		
City:	State:	Zip:	
Email:	Phone:		

I will like to receive a printed directory. Yes_____ No_____

By donating to the Annual Fund or Endowment Fund you can support the Junior League of Detroit through a charitable contribution. From unexpected expenses to forward-thinking investments, donating to the Annual Fund or Endowment Fund assists our League in sustaining and advancing its mission as an organization of women committed to promoting volunteerism, to developing the potential of women, and improving our community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers.

Please consider a donation to the JLD. Think about what the JLD means to you, why you belong and in the spirit of giving, make a donation to continue to support our work.

Please consider an Annual Fund or Endowment Fund Contribution: (check one)

Annual Fund Contribution	\$
Endowment Fund Contribution	\$
Total Amount Enclosed:	\$

Please make your check payable to: Junior League of Detroit, Inc.

Junior League of Detroit, Inc. 17108 Mack Ave. Grosse Pointe, MI 48230

VENMO now accepted, send payments to @JLDetroit1914 and include your name in the memo.

You may also make a donation online at <u>www.jldetroit.org</u> via the red DONATE NOW tab. Your donations are greatly appreciated.

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

1. Are my contributions to the JLD tax deductible?

The Internal Revenue Service allows certain deductions. The Junior League of Detroit does not provide tax, legal or accounting advice. You should consult your own tax, legal and accounting advisors before engaging in any transactions.

2. How do I update my contact information with the JLD?

To update your contact information, please return this page with updated information or e-mail the JLD Office at admin@jldetroit.org.